
May 06, 2024 
Addendum No. 2 

BL059-24 
Provision of Trenchless Stormwater Pipe Rehabilitation on an Annual Contract 

The following addition/changes modify the Bid No. BL049-24 “Wolf Lake (Y-14) Dam Rehabilitation 
Contract Documents, dated April 2024, as first advertised on April 03, 2024.   

I. Questions:

Q1. Bidders are to provide three (3) project references for each type of work section 
submitted. Will the Owner please advise if this requirement is specific to the bidder or if 
it is permissible to submit references for work performed by subcontractors? 

A1. Project references must have been completed by the bidder under the same company 
name as currently being used. 

Q2. Product approval metrics for CIPP lining, UV Cured CIPP lining, Sliplining, and 
Centrifugally Cast are noted in the specifications as: 

• CIPP & UV CIPP – success in similar projects for a minimum of 5 years with min.
of 250,000 linear feet and 1,000-line section successfully installed in USA.

• Sliplining – Shall have a minimum of 10,000 linear feet of installations in the USA.
• Centrifugally Cast Pipe – shall have a minimum of 50,000 linear feet of

installations in the USA.
Will the Owner please confirm if the County maintains a list of currently approved 
products? Will the Owner advise if there are qualification metrics for companies, whether 
prime contractor or subcontractor, installing an approved product? 

A2. There is not an approved products list. All products must meet the specifications in 
section 33 01 03.72. Refer to section 01 43 00 for experience. 

Q3. Will the Owner please advise if there are any qualification metrics for contractor 
personnel assigned to this project? 
E.g. Number of years installing CIPP/ Sliplining / Centrifugally Cast Pipe, minimum
number or required length of installation, training / certifications.

A3. Refer to section 01 43 00 “Quality Assurance” for experience. 

All bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by inserting its number and date in the 

Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the bidder to disqualification. This addendum forms a 

part of the Contract Documents. 

Sincerely, 
Brittany Bryant, CPPB 
Purchasing Associate III 


